SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL & VMMC

NEW DELHI

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

NIT No. HSCC/MAINT/SJH-SSB/2019/02

Dated: 20.11.2019

Safdarjung Hospital & VMMC, New Delhi through HSCC (India) Ltd. invites online item rate bids through e-tendering from eligible contractors/firms for the works "Operation & Maintenance of services at SUPER SPECIALTY BLOCK at Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi". Estimated cost of works: Rs. 700 Lakhs, Completion period: 12 Months and other details are available on detailed NIT. Tender available online from 22.11.2019 and Last Date of submission of Bids is 06.12.2019.

The detailed NIT will be available on e-tender portal **www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC**, HSCC website www.hsccltd.co.in and CPP portal. Corrigendum to this publication, if any, would appear only on said websites and not be published.

DGM (Civil), HSCC (India) Ltd.

SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL & VMMC

NEW DELHI

TENDER NO.: HSCC/MAINT/SJH-SSB/2019/02

Dated: 20.11.2019

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (NIT) -Detailed

Safdarjung Hospital & VMMC, New Delhi, through HSCC (India) Ltd. invites online item rate bids through e-tendering from eligible contractors/firms for the providing Operation & Maintenance Services for the following works:

Name & description of work	Estimated cost (Rs.)	Period of work (months)	Last date of submission of Bids	Bid Security amount (in Rs.)
Operation & Maintenance of services at SUPER SPECIALTY BLOCK at Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi	700 Lakhs	12 Months	06.12.2019 upto 15:00 hrs. & Opening at 15.30 hrs.	14 Lakhs

The bidder would be required to register at HSCC e-tender portal <u>http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC</u>. The bid document is available online from 22.11.2019 for submission of the bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities

Complete set of Bid documents has been made available at HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC, HSCC website https://www.hsccltd.co.in & CPP portal www.cpp.nic.in. The interested Contractors/firms may download and check their eligibility for the work. Interested contractors/firms may also see the complete set of Bid documents which have been kept at the dispatch counter of HSCC corporate Office at E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida (UP) – 201301.

The documents to be uploaded online are listed at checklist enclosures – VI.

The Bid document fee is Rs.5000/- (Rs. Five thousand only) (non-refundable) payable in the form of Cash/Demand Draft in favour of HSCC (India) Ltd. payable at New Delhi/Noida. Interested applicants/Contractors/Firms may either (i) purchase the Bid document in person from the office of HSCC (India) Ltd., Noida on any working day as mentioned above on written request mentioning the name & description of work against payment of Bid Document fee as above, or (ii) download the document from the website(s) as mentioned above. In case the Bid document is downloaded from the website, the bidder should submit the Bid document fee as above along with the Bid in Envelope No.1.

Complete set of Tender Documents comprising of Volume- I, II has been made available at e-tender portal <u>http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC</u> Interested applicant contractors/firms may like to attend the pre bid meeting which will be held at 11:00 hrs at Corporate Office of HSCC (India) Ltd on 29.11.2019

The Bids should be submitted complete in all respects along with the details of Bid document fee (in case of Bid documents downloaded from website(s)) and Bid security on or before the due date and time as mentioned above at HSCC Corporate Office, E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida – 201301.

Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi /HSCC reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or incurring any liability whatsoever.

HSCC Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC HSCC and website http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

> DGM (Civil), HSCC (India) Ltd. For & on behalf of MS Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi